

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 198

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Boutin” and substitute “Delegates Boutin, Hammen, Benson, Costa, Donoghue, Hubbard, Mandel, Oaks, and V. Turner”; in line 6, after “licensee” insert “to be used in certain proceedings”; strike beginning with “repealing” in line 19 down through “examinations;” in line 21; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 22 down through “address;” in line 23; in line 26, after “licensee” insert “willfully and without legal justification”; and in line 33, strike “and 4-307(a)” and substitute “4-307(a), and 4-313”.

On page 2, in line 4, strike “4-313,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 15, after the first “BOARD” insert “AFTER TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE RACE, GENDER, AND OTHER CULTURAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OR LICENSEE”; and in line 26, after “(2)” insert “IN PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE BOARD, OR IN COURT PROCEEDINGS TO WHICH THE BOARD AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OR LICENSEE ARE PARTIES,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 11, strike “this section” and substitute “REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 1, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike “(g)” and substitute “(F)”; in line 3, strike “(h)” and substitute “(G)”; in line 5, strike the bracket; and in line 10, after “BOARD” insert “SO AS TO APPROXIMATE THE ACTUAL COST OF REPLACING THE LICENSE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

(Over)

On page 8, in line 5, strike the bracket; in line 6, strike the bracket; and in the same line, strike “SET BY THE BOARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 10, in line 22, after “(32)” insert “WILLFULLY AND WITHOUT LEGAL JUSTIFICATION”.

On page 11, in line 32, after “(18)” insert “WILLFULLY AND WITHOUT LEGAL JUSTIFICATION”.